Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-11, 20 October 2010
Question: E10-192

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: ELECTORAL REPORTS
Written Question on Notice
Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Are there plans to publish a full suite of electoral reports on the Department’s website?
b) If not, why not? If so, when?
c) What data will be included?

Answer:
a) Yes, there are plans to publish some electorate based data to the department’s website.
b) The publication of this information is subject to the Minister’s discretion.

c) Seeb).

